

AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. Orre (4) 2. EFFECTIVE DATE Aug 01 1982 3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. RFPA No. ELD 82-446, #1 4. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

ISSUED BY U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission CODE MP:md 5. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 5) CODE

Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

7. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS CODE FACILITY CODE

(Street, city, county, state, and ZIP Code)
Federal Library Committee
Library of Congress
Washington, DC 20540

8. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. _____ DATED _____ (See block 9)

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-14-80-446 DATED 11/24/81 (See block 11)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By signing and returning _____ copies of this amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R No.	FIN No.	Appropriation Symbol	Increase
80-20-25-04	B1668	31X0200.802	\$22,000.00

11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(a) This Change Order is issued pursuant to _____ The Changes set forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(b) The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.

(c) This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of mutual agreement of the parties. It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to provide funding for the installation of one additional LEXIS terminal, and to increase the estimated contract ceiling and the total amount obligated under the contract. Therefore, the parties mutually agree to the following revisions:

A. In accordance with the LEXIS Government Pricing Schedule, the following prices will be applicable for installation and equipment use of one additional LEXIS deluxe terminal:

Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1. Installation Charge	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
2. Monthly Equipment Charge (estimated from date of installation through October 30, 1982)	5 (estimated)	Months	\$150.00	\$750.00

Not as amended herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 8, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 3 COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR: Lucinda E. Leonard (Signature of person authorized to sign)

17. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY: Patricia A. Smith (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print): LUCINDA E. LEONARD
FEDLINK Coordinator

16. DATE SIGNED: 7-27-82

18. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print): PATRICIA A. SMITH

19. DATE SIGNED: 8-2-82

8209020117 820802
PDR CONTR
NRC-14-80-446 PDR

- B. Page 1, paragraph entitled Statement of Work - subparagraph (b) is revised to read as follows:

(b) Provide three terminals, one to be located in the office of the Executive Legal Director; the second to be located in the Office of the General Counsel; and the third to be located in the library shared by the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel and the Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Panel. They will also provide other telecommunications equipment to the Using Agency as specified in the reimbursement agreement.

- C. Page 2, paragraph entitled Estimated Cost and Obligation of Funds is revised as follows:

line 2 - Delete: \$68,770.00 and
Insert: \$90,770.00

line 6 - Delete: \$67,400.00 and
Insert: \$89,400.00

lines 7 and 8 - revised to read: Funding for this project is chargeable to B&R Number 80-20-10-02-2 (\$68,770.00), B&R Number 80-20-25-04 (\$22,000.00) and FIN Number B1668.

- D. Page 2, paragraph entitled Method of Payment:

The referenced billing instructions are deleted in their entirety and attached Billing Instructions for NRC Cost-Type Contracts dated 2/82 are substituted therefore.

- E. As a result of this action, the total of the Interagency Agreement is increased by \$22,000.00 from \$68,770.00 to \$90,770.00.

Date _____

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

TO: (Name, office symbol, room number, building, Agency/Post)	Initials	Date
1. DMB 058		
2. Public Document Room, H-St. Lobby		
3.		
4.		
5.		

Action	File	Note and Return
Approval	For Clearance	Per Conversation
As Requested	For Correction	Prepare Reply
Circulate	For Your Information	See Me
Comment	Investigate	Signature
Coordination	Justify	

REMARKS

DO NOT use this form as a RECORD of approvals, concurrences, disposals, clearances, and similar actions

FROM: (Name, org. symbol, Agency/Post) Merle Dorsey Administrative Contracts Branch Division of Contracts	Room No.—Bldg. AR 2223 <hr/> Phone No. x24800
--	--

5041-102

OPTIONAL FORM 41 (Rev. 7-76)
 Prescribed by GSA
 FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.200